Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Processed Plastic Company		01/12/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Lloyd International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2155 JACOLYN DR SW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 6	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2393622	ARE YOU NUTS!?
Registration Number:	1933706	BUBBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	1926916	BUBBLE FORCE
Registration Number:	0820668	СНЕМТОУ
Registration Number:	1928545	COMET FLYER
Registration Number:	2440800	FIELD KING
Registration Number:	1018076	LIBBY LEE
Registration Number:	3014687	LITTLE HOUSEKEEPING SET
Registration Number:	1521977	PLANTSTERS
Registration Number:	2586471	TERROR-RISERS
Registration Number:	2242752	WEDDING MOMENTS
Registration Number:	1456030	WHY NOT PARTY?
Serial Number:	76611932	BIZZY BUDDIES

TRADEMARK

900039857 **REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0948**

Serial Number:	76510102	BUBBLE CHOO CHOO
Serial Number:	76611046	CARSON
Serial Number:	76612862	DAKOTA
Serial Number:	76610368	JENNY
Serial Number:	76208324	TINY BUBBLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-5902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-365-5842

Email: brooke@processedplastic.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKE LANGLITZ
Address Line 1: 2155 JACOLYN DR SW

Address Line 2: Suite 6

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke Langlitz
Signature:	/Brooke Langlitz/
Date:	01/16/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment 4#page1.tif source=TM Assignment 4#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS – 4

Recitals.

- C. Processed Plastic Company, of 1001 Aucutt Road, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, has adopted, has used and is using a number of marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit "A," attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- D. J. Lloyd International, Inc., of 2155 Jacolyn Dr. SW, Suite 6, Cedar Rap ds, Iowa 52404, desires to acquire such marks and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, Processed Plastic Company does hereby assign unto J. Lloyd International, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the marks as set forth on attached Exhibit "A", together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations of the mark all as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A".

> William A. Brandt, Jr., Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Processed Plastic Company. dated June 6, 2005.

By John Wheeler, Authorized Agent for William A. Brandt, Jr.

STATE OF HLLINOIS

who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, or juristic entity, who, being sworn, acknowledges that he signed this instrument as a free act.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0950

Exhibit "A"

Foreign Trademarks Assigned from Processed Plastic Company to J. Lloyd International, Inc.

ARE YOU NUTS?	USA	2393622
BIZZY BUDDIES	USA	76/611932
BUBBLE CHOO-CHOO	USA	76/510102
BUBBLE FLYER	USA	1933706
BUBBLE FORCE	USA	1926916
CARSON	USA	76/611046
CHEMTOY	USA	0820668
COMET FLYER	USA	1928545
DAKOTA	USA	76/612862
FASHION BEAT	USA	2440900
JENNY	USA	76/610368
LIBBY LEE	USA	1018076
LITTLE HOUSEKEEPING SET	USA	3014687
PLANTSTERS	USA	1521977
	USA	2586471
	USA	76/208324
WEDDING MOMENTS	USA	2242752
WHY NOT PARTY?	USA	1456030
	BIZZY BUDDIES BUBBLE CHOO-CHOO BUBBLE FLYER BUBBLE FORCE CARSON CHEMTOY COMET FLYER DAKOTA FASHION BEAT JENNY LIBBY LEE LITTLE HOUSEKEEPING SET PLANTSTERS TERROR-RISERS TINY BUBBLES	BIZZY BUDDIES BUBBLE CHOO-CHOO BUBBLE FLYER BUBBLE FORCE CARSON CHEMTOY COMET FLYER DAKOTA FASHION BEAT JENNY LIBBY LEE LITTLE HOUSEKEEPING SET PLANTSTERS TERROR-RISERS USA WEDDING MOMENTS USA USA USA USA USA USA USA U

RECORDED: 01/16/2006

John C. Wheeler, Authorized Agent for William A Brandt, Jr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0951